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For reference use only. Capacity is dependent on refrigerants and other details in operating conditions.
Please contact Mayekawa for capacity for specific requirements.
Compressor speed @ 2950 & 3550 rpm
Tc=+104F with and without intercooler.
400XL is available for applications with lower discharge pressure.
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Design Pressure Single Stage
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400XLUD
400LLUD
400LUD

400MUD
400SUD

320LLUD
320VLD/LUD

320VMD/MUD
320VSD/SUD

250VLLD
250VLD/LUD

250VMD/MUD
250VSD/SUD
200VLD/LUD

200VMD/MUD
200VSD/SUD
160VLD/LUD
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160VSD/SUD

125LUD
125SUD

280JL/APJL
280JM

280JS/APJS
220JL

220JM
220JS
170JL

170JM
170JS

250VLR-2.455
250VLR-2.167
250VLR-1.868
250VSR-2.455
250VSR-2.167
250VSR-1.868
200VLR-2.216
200VLR-1.929
200VLR-1.689
200VSR-2.216
200VSR-1.929
200VSR-1.698
160VLR-2.220
160VLR-1.809
160VLR-1.491
160VSR-2.220
160VSR-1.809
160VSR-1.491

GH320S
GH250L
GH250S

*VR-series is engine driven and 
 has an integral gear box.

Swept volume
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Design Pressure Compound Two-Stage
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Working Fluid Hydrocarbons and other gas Propane, Propylene / HFCs / Ammonia

Minimum rotation speed rpm 1450*2

Maximum rotation speed rpm 4500*2 3600*2

Rotation direction CCW, viewed from motor

Capacity control % 100-10*3

Gas inlet port
ANSI #300 

4" *4
ANSI #300 5" ANSI #300 6" ANSI #300 10" ANSI #300 14" ANSI #300 16"

Gas outlet port
ANSI #300 

3" *4
ANSI #300 3" ANSI #300 5" ANSI #300 6" ANSI #300 8" ANSI #300 12"
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Theoretical Displacement Dimensions Weight
50Hz 60Hz W L H Cast Steel Cast Iron

CFM m3/h CFM m3/h in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) lbs (kg) lbs (kg)

125SUD 116 197 139 237 16 (404) 33 (846) 15 (386) 485 (220) 441 (200)

125LUD 174 295 210 356 16 (404) 36 (916) 15 (386) 529 (240) 485 (220)

160SUD 244 415 294 499 19 (470) 41 (1029) 17 (431) 782 (355) 706 (320)

160MUD 305 519 367 624 19 (470) 42 (1074) 17 (431) 882 (400) 794 (360)

160LUD 366 622 441 749 19 (470) 44 (1119) 17 (431) 970 (440) 882 (400)

200SUD 477 810 574 975 26 (657) 47 (1201) 21 (540) 1455 (660) 1323 (600)

200MUD 600 1020 718 1220 26 (657) 50 (1258) 21 (540) 1588 (720) 1433 (650)

200LUD 712 1210 859 1460 26 (657) 52 (1313) 21 (540) 1698 (770) 1544 (700)

250SUD 930 1580 1118 1900 31 (789) 55 (1397) 26 (655) 2580 (1170) 2337 (1060)

250MUD 1165 1980 1401 2380 31 (789) 58 (1469) 26 (655) 2778 (1260) 2514 (1140)

250LUD 1389 2360 1672 2840 31 (789) 61 (1537) 26 (655) 2911 (1320) 2646 (1200)

320SUD 1866 3170 2248 3820 39 (996) 71 (1798) 34 (861) 4939 (2240) 4476 (2030)

320MUD 2331 3960 2802 4760 39 (996) 74 (1886) 34 (861) 5468 (2480) 4961 (2250)

320LUD 2790 4740 3355 5700 39 (996) 78 (1973) 34 (861) 5821 (2640) 5292 (2400)

320LLUD 3295 5600 3966 6740 39 (996) 79 (2018) 34 (861) 7563 (3430) 6858 (3110)

400SUD 3814 6480 4591 7800 51 (1290) 83 (2109) 44 (1120) 11907 (5400) 11709 (5310)

400MUD 4791 8140 5768 9800 51 (1290) 90 (2275) 44 (1120) 13892 (6300) 13583 (6160)

400LUD 5709 9700 6886 11700 51 (1290) 98 (2491) 44 (1120) 15876 (7200) 15457 (7010)

400LLUD 6769 11500 8122 13800 51 (1290) 103 (2613) 44 (1120) 17750 (8050) 17221 (7810)

400XLUD 7593 12900 9182 15600 51 (1290) 107 (2716) 44 (1120) 19850 (8880) -

400XXLUD ** - - - - - - - - -
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  Item

160V 200V 250V 320V

SD MD LD SD MD LD SD MD LD LLD SD MD LD

Working Fluid Hydrocarbons and other gas / Propane, Propylene / HFCs / Ammonia

Minimum rotation speed rpm 1450*2

Maximum rotation speed rpm 4500*2 3600*2

Rotation direction CCW viewed from motor

Capacity control % 100-30*3

Gas inlet port MYCOM 125A*4 MYCOM 150A*4 MYCOM 250A*4 MYCOM 350A*4

Gas outlet port MYCOM 100CD*4 MYCOM 125CD*4 MYCOM 150CD*4 MYCOM 200CD*4
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Theoretical Displacement Dimensions
Weight

50Hz 60Hz W L H
CFM m3/h CFM m3/h in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) lbs (kg)

160VSD 244 415 294 499 19 (470) 41 (1029) 17 (431) 816 ((370)

160VMD 305 519 367 624 19 (470) 42 (1074) 17 (431) 838 (380)

160VLD 366 622 441 749 19 (470) 44 (1119) 17 (431) 860 (390)

200VSD 477 810 574 975 26 (657) 47 (1201) 21 (540) 1389 (630)

200VMD 600 1020 718 1220 26 (657) 50 (1258) 21 (540) 1477 (670)

200VLD 712 1210 859 1460 26 (657) 52 (1313) 21 (540) 1544 (700)

250VSD 930 1580 1118 1900 31 (789) 55 (1397) 26 (655) 2558 (1160)

250VMD 1165 1980 1401 2380 31 (789) 28 (1469) 26 (655) 2690 (1220)

250VLD 1389 2360 1672 2840 31 (789) 61 (1537) 26 (655) 2867 (1300)

250VLLD 1648 2800 1984 3370 31 (789) 64 (1615) 26 (655) 3065 (1390)

320VSD 1866 3170 2248 3820 39 (996) 71 (1798) 34 (861) 5248 (2380)

320VMD 2331 3960 2802 4760 39 (996) 74 (1886) 34 (861) 5468 (2480)

320VLD 2790 4740 3355 5700 39 (996) 78 (1973) 34 (861) 5821 (2640)



  Item GH250S GH250L GH320S

Working Fluid Hydrocarbon, Helium, Hydrogen and other gases

Minimum rotation speed rpm 1400 *1 2950

Maximum rotation speed rpm 4500 *1 3600

Rotation direction CW, viewed from motor * 2

Capacity control % 100-30

Gas inlet port ANSI #600 6" ANSI #600 6" ANSI #600 10"

Gas outlet port ANSI #600 6" ANSI #600 6" ANSI #600 10"
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Theoretical Displacement Dimensions
Weight

50Hz 60Hz W L H

CFM m3/h CFM m3/h in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) lbs (kg)

GH250S 912 1550 1101 1870
31

(785)
62

(1568)
27

(680)
5556

(2520)

GH250L 1383 2350 1660 2820
31

(785)
67

(1710)
27

(687)
5314

(2410)

GH320S 1890 3210 2272 3860
40

(1005)
77

(1953)
38

(970)
11025
(5000)



  Item

170J 220J 280J 280APJ

S-V M-V L-V S-V M-V L-V S-V M-V L-V S M L

Working Fluid Propane, Propylene / HFCs / Ammonia / CO₂, etc.

Minimum rotation speed rpm 1450 * 1

Maximum rotation speed rpm 4500 * 1 3600 * 1

Rotation direction CCW, viewed from motor

Capacity control % 100-25 * 2 100-30 * 2

Gas inlet port ANSI #300 5" ANSI #300 8" ANSI #300 12"

Gas outlet port ANSI #300 3" ANSI #300 5" ANSI #300 8"

Flange motor connection
NEMA 44*D / 50*D 44*D / 50*D

Not compatible
IEC FF500 / 600 FF500 / 600
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Theoretical Displacement Dimensions
Weight

50Hz 60Hz W L H

CFM m3/h CFM m3/h in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) lbs (kg)

170JS 230 390 276 469
26

(669)
63

(1599)
26

(660)
1929
(875)

170JM 298 507 359 610
26

(669)
65

(1654)
26

(660)
1996
(905)

170JL 388 659 467 793
26.25
(669)

68
(1726)

26
(660)

2095
(950)

220JS 504 856 606 1030
34

(859)
76

(1935)
32

(810)
3308

(1500)

220JM 656 1114 789 1340
34

(859)
79

(2007)
32

(810)
3440

(1560)

220JL 852 1447 1025 1741
34

(859)
83

(2100)
32

(810)
3594

(1630)

280JS** 1110 1886 1335 2269
35

(896)
83

(2112)
32

(812)
5072

(2300)

280JM** 1443 2451 1736 2949
35

(896)
87

(2205)
32

(812)
5402

(2450)

280JL** 1878 3190 2260 3839
35

(896)
92

(2328)
32

(812)
5733

(2600)

280APJS** 1110 1886 1335 2269
35

(896)
83

(2112)
32

(812)
5684

(2578)

280APJM** 1443 2451 1736 2949
35

(896)
87

(2205)
32

(812)
6020

(2730)

280APJL** 1878 3190 2260 3839
35

(896)
92

(2328)
32

(812)
6458

(2929)



Theoretical Displacement Dimensions

with engine @1800 rpm W L H

CFM m3/h in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)

160VSR-1.491 222 378 20 (511) 48 (1225) 22 (557)

160VSR-1.809 270 458 20 (511) 48 (1225) 22 (557)

160VSR-2.220 331 562 20 (511) 48 (1225) 22 (557)

160VLR-1.491 333 566 20 (511) 52 (1315) 22 (557)

160VLR-1.809 404 687 20 (511) 52 (1315) 22 (557)

160VLR-2.220 496 843 20 (511) 52 (1315) 22 (557)

200VSR-1.689 491 835 25 (631) 57 (1454) 29 (746)

200VSR-1.929 562 954 25 (631) 57 (1454) 29 (746)

200VSR-2.216 647 1100 25 (631) 57 (1454) 29 (746)

200VLR-1.689 736 1250 25 (631) 62 (1566) 29 (746)

200VLR-1.929 842 1430 25 (631) 62 (1566) 29 (746)

200VLR-2.216 965 1640 25 (631) 62 (1566) 29 (746)

250VSR-1.868 1060 1800 31 (789) 71 (1796) 36 (924)

250VSR-2.167 1220 2080 31 (789) 71 (1796) 36 (924)

250VSR-2.455 1390 2360 31 (789) 71 (1796) 36 (924)

250VLR-1.868 1580 2690 31 (789) 76 (1937) 36 (924)

250VLR-2.167 1840 3130 31 (789) 76 (1937) 36 (924)

250VLR-2.455 2080 3540 31 (789) 76 (1937) 36 (924)

  Item

160VR 200VR 250VR

S L S L S L

Working Fluid Natural Gas / Other Gas

Minimum rotation speed rpm 973 * 1 859 * 1 776 * 1

Maximum rotation speed rpm 3018 * 1 2664 * 1 2409 * 1

Rotation direction CW, viewed from motor

Capacity control % 100-30 * 2

Gas inlet adaptor fl ange ANSI #300 5" ANSI #300 6" ANSI #300 10"

Gas outlet bearing head ANSI #300 3" ANSI #300 5" ANSI #300 6"



  Items

1610SLC-52 * 1 1612LSC 2016LSC 2520LSC 3225LSC 4032LSC

Low Stage High Stage Low Stage High Stage Low Stage High Stage Low Stage High Stage Low Stage High Stage Low Stage High Stage

Working Fluid Hydrocarbons and other gas / Propane, Propylene / HFCs / Ammonia

Minimum rotation speed rpm 1450 * 2

Maximum rotation speed rpm 1750 * 2 4500 * 2 4000 * 2 3600 * 2

Rotation direction
CW when viewed 
from motor side

CCW, viewed from motor

Capacity control % 100-30 * 3

Gas inlet port MYCOM 125A* 4 MYCOM 125A* 4 JIS20K 150A JIS20K 250A JIS20K 350A ANSI#300 16"

Gas outlet port JIS20K 50A MYCOM 65A* 4 JIS20K 80A JIS20K 100A JIS20K 150A ANSI#300 8"
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Theoretical Displacement Dimension Weight

50Hz 60Hz W L H Cast Steel Cast Iron

CFM m3/h CFM m3/h in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) lbs (kg) lbs (kg)

1612SSC 244 415 294 499 20 (511) 48 (1231) 19 (493) 1014 (460) 926 (420)

1612MSC 305 519 367 624 20 (511) 50 (1276) 19 (493) 1125 (510) 1014 (460)

1612LSC 366 622 441 479 20 (511) 52 (1321) 19 (493) 1213 (550) 1103 (500)

2016SSC 477 810 574 975 26 (657) 68 (1726) 20 (513) 2624 (1100) 2205 (1000)

2016MSC 600 1020 718 1220 26 (657) 70 (1783) 20 (513) 2558 (1160) 2315 (1050)

2016LSC 712 1210 859 1460 26 (657) 72 (1838) 20 (513) 2668 (1210) 2426 (1100)

2520SSC 930 1580 1118 1900 31 (785) 92 (2347) 25 (640) 4631 (2100) 4212 (1910)

2520MSC 1165 1980 1401 2380 31 (785) 95 (2419) 25 (640) 4829 (2190) 4388 (1990)

2520LSC 1389 2360 1672 2840 31 (785) 98 (2487) 25 (640) 4983 (2260) 4520 (2050)

3225SSC 1866 3170 2248 3820 37 (945) 97 (2456) 33 (832) 7321 (3320) 6659 (3020)

3225MSC 2331 3960 2802 4760 37 (945) 103 (2628) 33 (832) 7673 (3480) 6968 (3160)

3225LSC 2790 4740 3355 5700 37 (945) 107 (2715) 33 (832) 8026 (3640) 7299 (3310)

3225LLC 3296 5600 3967 6740 37 (945) 116 (2952) 33 (832) 10077 (4570) 9151 (4150)

4032SSC 3814 6480 4591 7800 51 (1305) 130 (3297) 47 (1199) 17464 (7920) 16979 (7700)

4032MSC 4791 8140 5768 9800 51 (1305) 138 (3507) 47 (1199) 19404 (8800) 18853 (8550)

4032LSC 5709 9700 6886 11700 51 (1305) 142 (3615) 47 (1199) 21234 (9630) 20617 (9350)

4032LLLC 6769 11500 8122 13800 51 (1305) 158 (4009) 47 (1199) 23924 (10850) 23153 (10500)

4032XLLLC 7593 12900 9182 15600 51 (1305) 167 (4239) 47 (1199) 27166 (12320) -
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